Ready to Deliver!
Clampco stocks several standard V-Band
Clamps/Couplings. These parts are the most
popular sizes and are frequently installed on
diesel engines, turbochargers, and heavy-duty
exhaust systems.
All of our standard V-Band Clamps/Couplings
have 300 series stainless steel bands and

1. ADD FLANGE O.D. AND RECOMMENDED AIR GAP FROM CHART TO GET RETAINER SERIES I.D.
5.750 in. + .125 in. = 5.875 in.
2. ROUND TO NEAREST TWO PLACE DECIMAL: 5.88
3. DROP THE DECIMAL POINT TO ARRIVE AT YOUR CODE: 588
When starting with a metric unit, convert millimeters to inches rounded to
two decimal places, and then drop the decimal point.
For Example:
60 mm = (60 mm/25.4) = 2.36 in. = 236
Remember...The V-Band I.D. is always larger than the flange O.D.
See pages 32 and 33
for additional knob and
T-handle information.
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1019M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1019M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1019M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1019M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1019M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1019M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1019M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1019M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1019M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1019M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1019M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1019M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1019M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1019M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1019M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
CLAMPCO PRODUCTS, INC. 330.336.8857 www.CLAMPCO.com
FLANGES
24
Machined Flanges for use without Gaskets
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1022M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1022M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1022M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1022M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1022M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1022M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1022M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1022M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1022M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1022M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1022M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1022M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1022M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1022M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1022M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1021M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1021M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1021M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1021M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1021M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1021M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1021M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1021M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1021M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1021M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1021M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1021M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1021M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1021M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1021M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1023M0150 1.50 1.53 2.43
F1023M0175 1.75 1.78 2.68
F1023M0200 2.00 2.03 2.93
F1023M0225 2.25 2.28 3.18
F1023M0250 2.50 2.53 3.43
F1023M0275 2.75 2.78 3.68
F1023M0300 3.00 3.03 3.93
F1023M0325 3.25 3.28 4.18
F1023M0350 3.50 3.53 4.43
F1023M0375 3.75 3.78 4.68
F1023M0400 4.00 4.03 4.93
F1023M0450 4.50 4.53 5.43
F1023M0500 5.00 5.03 5.93
F1023M0550 5.50 5.53 6.43
F1023M0600 6.00 6.03 6.93
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1020M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1020M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1020M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1020M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1020M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1020M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1020M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1020M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1020M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1020M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1020M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1020M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1020M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1020M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1020M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
F1019 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series
42, 54, 61, and 81

F1024 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series
42, 54, 61, and 81
F1026 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series 51 and 71.
May also be paired with a F1034S Formed Sheet
Metal Flange (see page 27) for use with Clampco
Retainer Series 91.
FLANGES
Machined Flanges for use with Flat Gaskets
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1028M0150 1.50 1.53 2.43
F1028M0175 1.75 1.78 2.68
F1028M0200 2.00 2.03 2.93
F1028M0225 2.25 2.28 3.18
F1028M0250 2.50 2.53 3.43
F1028M0275 2.75 2.78 3.68
F1028M0300 3.00 3.03 3.93
F1028M0325 3.25 3.28 4.18
F1028M0350 3.50 3.53 4.43
F1028M0375 3.75 3.78 4.68
F1028M0400 4.00 4.03 4.93
F1028M0450 4.50 4.53 5.43
F1028M0500 5.00 5.03 5.93
F1028M0550 5.50 5.53 6.43
F1028M0600 6.00 6.03 6.93
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1027M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1027M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1027M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1027M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1027M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1027M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1027M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1027M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1027M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1027M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1027M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1027M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1027M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1027M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1027M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1025M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1025M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1025M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1025M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1025M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1025M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1025M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1025M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1025M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1025M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1025M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1025M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1025M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1025M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1025M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1024M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1024M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1024M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1024M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1024M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1024M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1024M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1024M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1024M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1024M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1024M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1024M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1024M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1024M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1024M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1026M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1026M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1026M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1026M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1026M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1026M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1026M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1026M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1026M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1026M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1026M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1026M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1026M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1026M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1026M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
NOTE: Gasketed flat
face flanges are
recommended for high
temperature applications.
The gasket must compress to .047 in.
minimum for proper coupling function.
F1027 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series 41, 62, and 83.
May also be paired with a F1038S Formed Sheet
Metal Flange (see page 27) for use with Clampco
Retainer Series 41, 62, and 83.
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1033M0150 1.50 1.53 2.43
F1033M0175 1.75 1.78 2.68
F1033M0200 2.00 2.03 2.93
F1033M0225 2.25 2.28 3.18
F1033M0250 2.50 2.53 3.43
F1033M0275 2.75 2.78 3.68
F1033M0300 3.00 3.03 3.93
F1033M0325 3.25 3.28 4.18
F1033M0350 3.50 3.53 4.43
F1033M0375 3.75 3.78 4.68
F1033M0400 4.00 4.03 4.93
F1033M0450 4.50 4.53 5.43
F1033M0500 5.00 5.03 5.93
F1033M0550 5.50 5.53 6.43
F1033M0600 6.00 6.03 6.93
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1032M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1032M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1032M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1032M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1032M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1032M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1032M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1032M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1032M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1032M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1032M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1032M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1032M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1032M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1032M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1031M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1031M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1031M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1031M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1031M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1031M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1031M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1031M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1031M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1031M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1031M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1031M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1031M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1031M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1031M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1030M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1030M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1030M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1030M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1030M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1030M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1030M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1030M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1030M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1030M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1030M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1030M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1030M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1030M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1030M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE FLANGE FLANGE
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIAMETER INSIDE DIAMETER OUTSIDE DIAMETER
F1029M0150 1.50 1.53 2.24
F1029M0175 1.75 1.78 2.49
F1029M0200 2.00 2.03 2.74
F1029M0225 2.25 2.28 2.99
F1029M0250 2.50 2.53 3.24
F1029M0275 2.75 2.78 3.49
F1029M0300 3.00 3.03 3.74
F1029M0325 3.25 3.28 3.99
F1029M0350 3.50 3.53 4.24
F1029M0375 3.75 3.78 4.49
F1029M0400 4.00 4.03 4.74
F1029M0450 4.50 4.53 5.24
F1029M0500 5.00 5.03 5.74
F1029M0550 5.50 5.53 6.24
F1029M0600 6.00 6.03 6.74
CLAMPCO PRODUCTS, INC. 330.336.8857 www.CLAMPCO.com26
F1029 SERIES
303, 304, or 305 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series

Custom Order
Clampco can work with your
custom requirements for a leak-
proof connection. Our team will help
you design a clamp that can withstand
corrosive environments, severe vibration, high temperatures,
and pressure changes. Contact Clampco for a reliable solution.
CLAMPCO
TWO MACHINED FLANGES WITH O-RING GROOVE
TWO MACHINED FLANGES WITH OR WITHOUT FLAT GASKET
ONE FORMED SHEET METAL AND ONE MACHINED FLANGE
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE (A) FLANGE (B) FLANGE (C) MIN (D) OPENING COUPLING
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIA INSIDE DIA DIAMETER THICKNESS DIAMETER DIAMETER
F1038S150 1.50 1.510 2.196 .062 1.590 2.32
F1038S175 1.75 1.760 2.446 .062 1.840 2.57
F1038S200 2.00 2.010 2.696 .062 2.090 2.82
F1038S225 2.25 2.260 2.946 .062 2.340 3.07
F1038S250 2.50 2.510 3.196 .062 2.590 3.32
F1038S275 2.75 2.760 3.446 .062 2.840 3.57
F1038S300 3.00 3.010 3.696 .062 3.090 3.82
F1038S325 3.25 3.260 3.946 .062 3.340 4.07
F1038S350 3.50 3.510 4.196 .062 3.590 4.32
F1038S375 3.75 3.760 4.446 .062 3.840 4.57
F1038S400 4.00 4.010 4.696 .062 4.090 4.82
F1038S450 4.50 4.510 5.196 .062 4.590 5.32
F1038S500 5.00 5.010 5.696 .062 5.090 5.82
F1038S550 5.50 5.510 6.196 .062 5.590 6.32
F1038S600 6.00 6.010 6.696 .062 6.090 6.82
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE (A) FLANGE (B) FLANGE (C) MIN (D) OPENING COUPLING
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIA INSIDE DIA DIAMETER THICKNESS DIAMETER DIAMETER
F1034S150 1.50 1.510 2.196 .062 1.590 2.32
F1034S175 1.75 1.760 2.446 .062 1.840 2.57
F1034S200 2.00 2.010 2.696 .062 2.090 2.82
F1034S225 2.25 2.260 2.946 .062 2.340 3.07
F1034S250 2.50 2.510 3.196 .062 2.590 3.32
F1034S275 2.75 2.760 3.446 .062 2.840 3.57
F1034S300 3.00 3.010 3.696 .062 3.090 3.82
F1034S325 3.25 3.260 3.946 .062 3.340 4.07
F1034S350 3.50 3.510 4.196 .062 3.590 4.32
F1034S375 3.75 3.760 4.446 .062 3.840 4.57
F1034S400 4.00 4.010 4.696 .062 4.090 4.82
F1034S450 4.50 4.510 5.196 .062 4.590 5.32
F1034S500 5.00 5.010 5.696 .062 5.090 5.82
F1034S550 5.50 5.510 6.196 .062 5.590 6.32
F1034S600 6.00 6.010 6.696 .062 6.090 6.82
27
Thickness = .062 in.
F1038S SERIES
301, 302, or 304 Stainless Steel

For use with Clampco Retainer Series
91, pair with a F1026 Machined
Flange (see page 25)
SECTION A = A
3 x SIZE
SECTION A = A
3 x SIZE
TWO FORMED SHEET METAL FLANGES
Popular Flange Configurations
Clampco Flanges can be used in several combinations. Talk to a
Clampco sales engineer to determine the size, style, and retainer
series number that is best for you.
ENGLISH (inches)
PART TUBE SIZE (A) FLANGE (B) FLANGE (C) MIN (D) OPENING COUPLING
NUMBER OUTSIDE DIA INSIDE DIA DIAMETER THICKNESS DIAMETER DIAMETER
F1039S100 1.00 1.010 1.724 .050 1.260 1.81
F1039S125 1.25 1.260 1.974 .050 1.510 2.06
F1039S150 1.50 1.510 2.224 .050 1.760 2.31
F1039S175 1.75 1.760 2.474 .050 2.010 2.56
F1039S200 2.00 2.010 2.724 .050 2.260 2.81
F1039S225 2.25 2.260 2.974 .050 2.510 3.06
F1039S250 2.50 2.510 3.224 .050 2.760 3.31
F1039S275 2.75 2.760 3.474 .050 3.010 3.56
F1039S300 3.00 3.010 3.724 .050 3.260 3.81
F1039S325 3.25 3.260 3.974 .050 3.510 4.06
F1039S350 3.50 3.510 4.224 .050 3.760 4.31
F1039S375 3.75 3.760 4.474 .050 4.010 4.56
F1039S400 4.00 4.010 4.724 .050 4.260 4.81
F1039S450 4.50 4.510 5.224 .050 4.760 5.31
F1039S500 5.00 5.010 5.724 .050 5.260 5.81
F1039S550 5.50 5.510 6.224 .050 5.760 6.31
F1039S600 6.00 6.010 6.724 .050 6.260 6.81
Thickness = .050 in.
F1039S SERIES
301, 302, or 304 Stainless Steel
For use with Clampco Retainer Series